

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

## WELCOMING TRUSTEE

## Max Stone

**WHEREAS**, beginning on July 3, 2023, Governor Jay Inslee appointed **MAX STONE** of Surrey, British Columbia to serve a one-year term ending on June 30, 2024 on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, MAX STONE is a student in good standing at Western Washington University pursuing a bachelor's degree with majors in History and Philosophy, and minors in Holocaust and Genocide Studies and Honors Intradisciplinary Studies; and

WHEREAS, MAX STONE brings to his appointment as a trustee a record of involvement in activities at Western including serving as president of the Men's Rugby Club and the Philosophy Club; and

WHEREAS, MAX STONE was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, MAX STONE has declared his commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **Max Stone** as he begins his term on the Board.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its meeting on August 18, 2023.

ATTEST:

Faith Li Pettis, Chair

Chris Witherspoon, Vice Chair

Chris Withers